

No. 21-468

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

NATIONAL PORK PRODUCERS COUNCIL, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

KAREN ROSS, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
SECRETARY OF THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
FOOD & AGRICULTURE, ET AL.,
Respondents.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

**BRIEF FOR THE NORTHEAST ORGANIC
DAIRY PRODUCERS ALLIANCE AS *AMICUS
CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

Christopher J. Wright
Jason Neal
Counsel of Record
HWG LLP
1919 M Street NW, Fl. 8
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 730-1300
jneal@hwglaw.com

AUGUST 15, 2022

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENTi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST 1
ARGUMENT2
I. Proposition 12 Is Likely to Lead to
Differentiation and Segregation of Products
in the Pork Supply Chain, Rather than the
Uniformity Petitioners Allege.2
A. Differentiated Products Are Common
in the Agricultural Industry and Create
Opportunities for Smaller Suppliers.4
B. The Dairy Industry and Other Agricultural
Industries Routinely Segregate and
Trace Differentiated Products..... 5
C. The Steps Required for Compliance
with Proposition 12 Are Consistent with
Those for Other Food Products.7
II. Proposition 12’s Restrictions Are Unlike
Those in *Southern Pacific*..... 11
CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Southern Pacific Co. v. Arizona</i> , 325 U.S. 761 (1945).....	11, 12
Statutes	
Cal. Health & Safety Code § 25990(b)(2)	7
Regulations	
7 C.F.R. §§ 205.1-205.699	5
Other Authorities	
Agricultural Marketing Service, <i>National Organic Program</i> , U.S. Department of Agriculture, https://www.ams.usda.gov/about-ams/programs-offices/national-organic-program	4
Maisie Ganzler, Bon Appétit Management Company, <i>No Free Lunch: What “Gestation-Crate-Free” Pork Actually Means</i> (July 7, 2016), https://www.bamco.com/blog/free-lunch-gestation-crate-free-pork-actually-means/	9
